KA

DG

Africa
Antarctica
Asia
Australia
Europe

North America
South America
Arctic Ocean
Atlantic Ocean
Indian Ocean
Pacific Ocean
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Conn.
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho
Illinois
Indiana

Towa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana

N. Carolina
N.H.
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
R.I.

S. Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington

-118

-118.
15.
.27
78.
132.
15.
-98.
-58.
167.
.22
7.
-160.
-86.
-151.
-112.
.22

65

-40

-92

-119.
-106.
-72.
-73.
-83.
-83.
-159.
-114.
-88.
-86.
-93.
-99.
-85.
-92.
-69.
.27
.20

-75
-70

-85.
-94.
-89.
-92.
-1009.
-79.
-71.
-100.
-116.
.20

-74

-106.
-76.
-100.
-82.
.25

-98

-121.
-77.
-71.
-81.

.27

-100

-86.
.25

-98

-112.
-72.
-79.

-119.

.22

15
85

10
52
52
47
32
72

95
40
77
42
00

50
75
72
57
42
00
82
52
97
07
62
25
57
45
42

00
60
65
00
77
12
35
32
82

22
35
17
82

05
97
30
00

32

97
42
00
60

34
34

32

40

40

.27
.27

15.
-84.

39.
-25.

47.

40.
-12.

86.

22.

-7.
.12
32.
63.
33.
35.
36.
38.
41.
38.
30.
32.
22.
43.
40.
40.
42.
38.
37.
.25
45.
38.
42.
44,
47.
33.
37.
47.
35.
43.
41.
39.
.20
33.
42.
47.
.27
35.
44,
40.
41.
34.
44,
35.
31.
39.
44,
37.
46.

67
32
35
65
42
47
10
42
70
40

80
12
95
37
37
42
67
55
12
55
82
72
62
40
00
57
17

00
00
45
00
50
57
97
00
00
75
57
17

65
72
67

57
07
82
37
00
92
62
85
02
60
12
57
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West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Afghanistan
Albania
Alberta
Algeria
Angola
Argentina
Armenia
Australia
Austria
Azerbaijan
Bahamas
Bangladesh
Belgium
Belize
Belorussia
Benin
Bhutan
Bolivia
Borneo
Botswana

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Brazil

British Columbia
Bulgaria
Burundi
Cameroon
Campuchea
Canada

Chad

Chile

China

Cntl. African Rep.
Colombia

Congo

Corsica

Costa Rica
Crete

Croatia

Cuba

Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark
Dominican Republic
Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador
Emirates
Estonia
Ethiopia
Falkland Is.
Fiji

Finland

France

French Guyana
Gabon
Galapagos Is.
Georgia

-80.
-90.
-107.
65.
20.
-114.
.40
18.
-63.
45.
132.
14.
48.
-74.
90.
.82
-88.
.25
.15
90.
-64.
113.
25.
18.
-52.
-123.
25.
29.
12.
104.
-103.
.27

28

18

-69.
104.
19.
-73.
15.
.00
-83.
.22
15.
-80.
32.
15.
.00
-69.
-78.
29.
-89.
52.
25.
39.
-58.
178.
26.
.07
-53.
11.
-90.
42.

25

32
00
42
77
07
42

17
50
00
00
92
00
72
50

35

47
45
65
02
00
60
00
12
65
07
97
77

77
77
87
52
87

92

70
50
97
00

75
10
77
37
42
67
30
47
00
70

00
75
50
30

38.
45,
42.
.25

40.

53.

26.
-12.
-30.

40.
-25.

47.

41.

24.

24,

50.

l6.

53.
.27

27.
-17.
.40
.22
44,
-9.
53.
42.
-3.
.05

12.

53.

15.
-27.

33.
.85
.32
-1.
42.
.42
35.
45.
21.
.27
49.
56.
19.
-1.
26.
.25
.27
58.
12
-53.
-18.

63.

45.
.00
-1.
-0.
42.

33

-22

34

13
23

72
00
90

87
70
55
37
82
52
00
67
05
97
67
40
67
55

12
42

00
37
37
35
02

60
92
52
67
92

32
00

00
50
17

10
87
07
52
95

67

07
00
70
75

00
50
37
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Germany
Ghana
Gilbert Islands
Great Britain
Greece
Greenland
Guatemala
Guinea
Guinea Bissau
Guyana
Hainan
Haiti
Honduras
Hungary
Ibiza
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Iran

Iraqg
Ireland
Israel
Italy

Ivory Coast
Jamaica
Japan

Java

Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Kirghizia
Kuwait

Laos

Latvia
Lebanon
Lesotho
Liberia
Libya
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macedonia
Madagascar
Majorca
Malaysia
Mali
Manitoba
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mexico
Minorca
Moldova
Mongolia
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar

NW Territory
Namibia
Nepal
Netherlands
New Brunswick

10.
.25
175.
-1.
21.
-40.
-91.
-11.
-16.
-58.
109.
-73.
-86.
19.
.75
.22
7.
119.
53.
43.
-7.
34.
13.
-5.
-77.
138.
109.
36.
68.
.22
4.
47.
103.
25.
35.
28.
-9.
17.
24.
.47
21.
46.
.90
110.
-3.
-96.
-11.
57.
102.
.52
28.
102.
-6.
.27
96.
.27
.27
84.
.42
-62.

-1

-18

38

37

115
17

97

47
32
97
57
07
07
22
97
70
37
42
32

87
17
52
52
52
57
85
50
12
07
42
32
00

00
07
57
85
60
47
47
60
10

67
72

07
05
87
37
37
50

30
67
37

85

37

00

51.
9.
-2.
52.
39.
.20
15.
10.
.22
17
18.
18.
14.
46.
38.
65.
21.
-3.
32.
34.
53.
30.
41.
.45
17.
36.
-7.
30.
48.
.20
42.
29.
19.
56.
34.
-30.
.27
26.
55.
49.
41.
-17.
39.
.80
.20
55.
.27
.20
.22
40.
47.
46.
30.
-16.
20.
64.
-19.
28.
52.
47.

72

12

15

18
-20
24

40
65
92
80
15

32
57

72
82
95
52
15
07
87
97
87
05
62
95
87

02
22
65
42
37

52
05
17
87
15
12

52
57
30
50
87
18

17

08
37
47
77
37
48
10
85
07
00
37

NWWWNWWWWWWWWWNWWWWWWWWWWWLWWWWWWWWWWWWWWwWwWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW

NDNNONNDNDNDNDNNNNDNDNDNDNDNNNDNDNDNDNDNDNNDNNNDNDNDNDNDNDNNNDNDNDNDNDNDNNNDNDNDNDNDNDNNNDNDNDMNDNDNDNDNDNDNDMNDMNDDNDDNDDNDND

I B e N N B B e e e T T S e e e B B B B B B e B e = Y e Y S = T = T = N Y S Sy By By By By B

cNoNololololololololololoNololoNoNoloNolololololololoNololoNololoNoNoloNololololololololNololoNoloNoNololoNoNolNoNoloNoNe]

0O CO 0O OO CO 0O OO CO OO OO CO OO OO 0O OO CO 0O OO CO OO OO CO 0O OO CO OO OO CO 0O OO 0O OO OGO 0O OO CO 0O OO CO OO OO CO OO OO CO OO OO 0O OO GO 0O OO CO OO OO CO 0O OO CO OO



New Caledonia

New Guinea
New Zealand
Newfoundland
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
North Korea
Norway

Nova Scotia
Oman
Ontario
Pakistan
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Puerto Rico
Qatar
Quebec
Romania

Russian Republic

Rwanda
Sardinia
Saskatchewan
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Sicily
Sierra Leone
Slovenia
Slovokia

Solomon Islands

Somalia
South Africa
South Korea
South Yemen
Spain

Sri Lanka
Sudan
Sumatra
Surinam
Swaziland
Sweden
Switz.

Syria
Tadzhikistan
Taiwan
Tanzania
Tasmania
Thailand
Togo

Malawi
Gambia
Tunisia
Turkey
Turkmenistan
USA

Uganda

166.
138.
174.
-52.
-85.
.57
.32
126.
.32
-59.
56.
-87.
66.
-80.
-58.
-73.
128.
19.
-7.
-65.
51.
-73.
24.
70.
29.
.98
-105.
43.
-15.
14.
-12.
15.
19.
156.
46.
23.
128.
49.
.27
80.
29.
100.
-56.
31.
15.
.82
38.
71.
120.
35.
146.
101.
.85
33.
.20
.55
34.
59.
-151.
32.

-3

-17

50
57
00
00
07

92

00
87
00
72
92
05
80
85
62
75
67
42
00
82
00
62

67
85
07
15
82
00
50
50
92
97
02
42

72
22
52
17
10
07

10
00
87
15
62
60

98

75
00
02
82

-22.
-3.
-41.
48.
12.
15.
10.
39.
62.
45.
20.
51.
.25
.22
-23.
-11.
12.
51.
39.
.27
25.
53.
45.
62.
-1.
39.
53.
24.
14.
.27
.92
46.
48.
.27
.27
.25
35.
15.
39.
.95
11.
.87
.92
-26.
62.
46.
35.
38.
23.
-6.
-42.
l6.
.62
-11.
.27
33.
39.
39.
65.
.92

28

17

37

-5

-28

13

82
65
00
37
77
75
02
92
17
37
32
37

57
32
07
62
67

97
37
42
32
60
00
02
92
55

00
70

95
65
92

50

75
75
75
07
37
15
80
05
30

58

95
17
37
02
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Ukraine
United Arab

United States of America

Uruguay
Uzbekistan
Vanuatu
Venezuela
Vietnam
Western Sahara
Yemen
Yugoslavia
Yukon

Zaire
Zambia
Zimbabwe
Abidjan

Abu Dhabi
Accra

Addis Ababa
Aden

Albany
Alexandria
Algiers
Amman
Amsterdam
Anchorage
Andorra-Vella
Ankara
Annapolis
Antananaviro
Asuncion
Athens
Atlanta
Auckland
Augusta
Austin
Baghdad
Bamako
Bandar Seri
Bangalore
Bangkok
Bangui
Banjul
Barcelona
Barrier Reef
Basseterre
Baton Rouge
Beijing
Beirut
Belfast
Belgrade
Belmopan
Bergen
Berlin
Berne
Bismarck
Bissau
Bogota
Boise
Bombay

31.
53.
-100.
-55.
65.
168.
-66.
.25

108

-14.
43.
21.

-134.
23.
26.
29.
-4.
54.

.22

38.

.20

-0

45

-73.
29.
3.
35.
4.
-149.
1.
32.
-76.
47.
-57.
23.
-84.
174.
-69.
-97.
44,
-8.
114.
7.
10.
18.
-16.
2.
1l46.
-62.
-91.
116.
35.
-5.
20.
-88.
5.
13.
7.
-100.
-15.
-74.
-116.
72.

30
02
55
87
00
10
42

32
55
00
67
87
42
87
03
37

70

75
90
05
93
90
90
50
87
48
52
67
72
38
77
77
73
42
00
92
58
52
58
65
18
00
72
15
42
50
92
50
77
33
50
43
78
58
08
20
83

49.
23.
41.
-32.
42.
-17.
.42
14.
23.
14.
43.
62.
.27

-2

-15.
-18.
.32
24.
.88
.00
12.
42.
.20
36.
31.
52.
.22

42.

39.

38.
-18.
.27

37.

33.
-36.

44,
.27
33.
12.
.93
12.
13.
.37

13.

41.
-15.

17.

30.

39.

33.

54.

44,
.25
60.
52.
46.
46.
11.
.60
43.
18.

31

61

-25

30

17

37
85
07
85
00
32

47
47
82
00
77

17
97

47

75
65

78
95
37

50
93
97
92

97
73
87
30

35
65

98
75

47
38
00
30
45
92
88
58
83

38
55
95
80
85

60
97
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Bonn

Boston
Brasilia
Brazzaville
Brisbane
Bruges
Brussels
Bucharest
Budapest
Buenos Aires
Bujumbura
C. Canaveral
Cairo
Calcutta
Calgary
Canberra
Cape Town
Caracas
Carson City
Cartagena
Casablanca
Castries
Cayenne
Changsha
Charleston
Chengdu
Cheyenne
Chicago
Christchurch
Cincinnati
Colombo
Columbia
Columbus
Conakry
Concord
Copenhagen
Cracow
Cuzco

Dakar
Dallas
Damascus
Dar Es Salaam
Denver

Des Moines
Detroit
Dhaka

Dhaka
Djibouti
Dodoma

Doha

Dover

Dubai
Dublin
Edinburgh
Edmonton

El Aaiun
Entebbe
Fairbanks
Florence
Frankfort

15

31

90

-3

-113.
.20

32.
-147.
.25

-13

11

-84.

.08
-71.
-47.
.28
153.
.23
.33
26.
19.
-58.
29.
-80.
.25
88.
-114.
149.
18.
-66.
-119.
-75.
-7.
-61.
-52.
112.
-81.
104.
-104.
-87.
172.
-84.
79.
-81.
-82.
-13.
-71.
12.
19.
-71.
-17.
-96.
36.
39.
-104.
-93.
-83.
85.
.25
43.
35.
51.
-75.
55.
-6.
.22

05
92

03

10
08
45
37
53

37
08
12
37
93
77
53
58
00
33
97
62
07
82
65
63
45
85
03
98
72
53
58
97
98
43
78
30
28
98
60
05
17

15
75
53
52
30
25

47

63
72

87

50.
42.
-15.
.27

-4

-27.
.22
50.
44,
47.
-34.
-3.
28.
30.
22.
51.
.28

51

-35

-33.
10.
39.
10.
33.
14.

4.

.20
38.
30.
41.
41.

-43.
39.

6.
34.
39.

.52

.20
55.
50.

-13.
14.
32.
33.
-6.
39.
41.
42.
26.
23.
11.
-6.

.28

39.

25.

53.

55.

53.

27.
0.

64.

43.

.20

28

43

25

38

73
35
78

47

83
43
50
60
38
45
05
53
05

92
50
17
58
65
02
93

33
65
13
85
53
15
93
00
95

67
07
52
67
77
50
80
73
60
33
68
42
60
18

15
30
33
95
55
15
07
85
77
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Freetown
Gaborone
Geneva
Georgetown
Gibraltar
Grand Canyon
Guangzhou
Guatemala Cty
Halifax
Hamilton
Hanoi

Harare
Harrisburg
Hartford
Havana
Helena
Helsinki
Hiroshima

Ho Chi Minh
Hong Kong
Honiara
Honolulu
Houston
Hyderabad
Indianapolis
Irkutsk
Islamabad
Istanbul
Jackson
Jakarta
Jakutsk
Jefferson Cty
Jerusalem
Jinan
Johannesburg
Juneau

Kabul
Kampala
Karachi
Katmandu
Khartoum
Kiev

Kigali
Kingston
Kingstown
Kinshasa
Kirov

Kuala Lumpur
Kunming
Kuwait

La Paz

Lagos
Lansing

Las Vegas
Lhasa
Libreville
Lilongwe
Lima

Lincoln
Lisbon

-13

113

-90.
-63.
-64.
105.
31.
-77.
-72.
-82.
112.
24,
132.
106.
114.
159.
157.
-95.
78.
-86.
104.
73.
29.
-90.
106.
129.
-92.
.23
116.
28.
134.
69.
32.
67.
85.
32.
30.
30.
-76.
.23
15.
49.
101.
102.
47.
-68.
.40
-84.
115.
91.
.45
33.
-77.
-96.
-9.

35

-61

.25
25.
.15
-58.

-5.
112.
.27

92

17
35
75

52
60
77
85
05
88
68
37
03
97
45
67
17
95
85
35
48
15
33
17
97
18
82
67
17

95
02
45
20
42
05
32
53
52
07
80

30
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72
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75
15

55
13
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40

22

-9.
21.
29.
17.
39.
.27
33.
41.
.28

52

32

-6.
62.
38.
31.
36.
-26.
58.
34.
.32
24.
27.
15.
50.
-1.
18.
13.
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58.
.15
25.
29.
-16.
.45
42.
36.
29.
.38
-13.
-12.
40.
38.

.50
-24.

46.
.80
36.
36.
23.
14.
44,
.28

21.
-17.
.27
41.
23.
46.
60.
34.
10.
.25

75
20

13
17
10
63
65

03
83

77
13
58
17
40
75

43
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38
77
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02
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00
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22
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72
60
93
95
00
15
30
63

08
50
50

72
17
67

98
05
80
72

I B N S B e N e e e B B B B B B B T T o o N S G B B e = = T = T N S e S gy ey By ey ey By

cloNololololololololololoNololoNoNoloNololoNololololoNololoNoNoloNololoNololololololololololoNololoNololoNoNoloNoloNoNe

-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1

-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1

DD DMDSEDMDSAEDMMSSEDSSAEDDSEDDDSEDDDDSEDDSEDMSSESSSSDDSESDDSEDDSEDDEESEDSESDDDSDDD

b S . . T R S P S S S S e . S S . S S IS SR S S R S S I TR S . S D I S i S S S e . S I



Little Rock -92

Lome 1
London 0.
Los Angeles -118
Luanda 13
Lusaka 28
Luxembourg 6.
Machu Picchu -72.
Madison -89.
Madras 80
Madrid -3.
Malabo 8.
Male 73.
Managua -86.
Manama 50.
Manchester -2
Manila 121.
Maputo 32.
Maseru 27.
Mbabane 31.
Mecca 39.
Melbourne 144.
Mexico City -99.
Miami -80.
Milan 9.
Minsk 27.
Mogadishu 45.
Mombasa 39.
Monaco 7.
Monrovia 10.
Montevideo -56.
Montgomery -86.
Montpelier -72.
Montreal -73.
Moscow 37.
Mt Sinai 34.
Munich 11.
Muscat 58.
N'Djamena 15.
Nagpur 79.
Nairobi 36.
Nanjing 118.
Nashville -86.
Nassau -77.
New Delhi 77
New Haven -72.
New Orleans -90.
New York -74.
Niamey 2.
Nicosia 33.
Nouakchott -15.
Oklahoma City -97.
Olympia -122.
Osaka 135.
Oslo 10.
Ottawa -75.
Ouagadougou -1.
Panama -79.
Papeete -149.

Paramaribo -55.

.28
.22

02

.22
.23
.28

15
57
40

.28

68
78
50
27
58

.25

00
77
50
10
82
97
15
18
20
57
37
67
38
47
18
32
57
57
58
00
57
58
05
10
82
78
78
35

.20

93
07
02
12
37
95
50
88
50
75
70
52
53
57
17

34.
.13

51.

34.

-8.
-15.

49.
-13.

43.

13.

40.
.75
.17

12.

26.

53.

14.
-26.
-29.
-26.

21.
-37.

19.

25.

45.

53.
.07
-4.
43.
.17
-34.

32.
.25
45.
55.
28.
48.
23.
12.
21.
.28
32.
36.
25.
28.
41.
29.
40.
13.
35.
18.
35.
47.
34.
59.
45.
12.
.97
-17.
.83

44

-1

73

52
05
80
42
60
12
07
08
40

15
22
50
58
98
47
30
45
82
40
77
47
90

05
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88
37

52
75
50
13
62
12
15

05
15
08
60
30
95
72
52
17
10
47
03
67
92
42
37

53
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Paris

Patras

Perth
Philadelphia
Phnom Penh
Phoenix
Pierre
Pompeii

Port Moresby
Port Vila
Port of Spain
Portland
Porto-Novo
Prague

Praia
Pretoria
Providence
Pyongyang
Quebec

Quito

Raleigh
Rangoon

Rapid City
Regina
Reykjavik
Richmond

Rio de Janeiro
Riyadh

Rome

Roseau
Sacramento
Saint John's
Saint Louis
Salem

Salt Lake Cty
Salzburg

San Diego

San Francisco
San Jose

San Jose

San Juan

San Marino
San Salvador
San'a

Santa Barbara
Santa Fe
Santiago
Santo Domingo
Sao Paulo
Sapporo
Sarajevo
Seattle

Seoul

Seville
Shanghai
Shenyang
Singapore
Sofia
Springfield
St George's

-71

-78.
-78.

96.
.22
104.
-21.
-77.
.23

46.

12.
-61.
121.
-61.
-90.
123.
111.

13.
117.
122.
-84.
121.
-68.

12.
-89.

43.
119.
105.
-70.
-69.
-46.
141.

18.
122.
126.

-5.
121.
123.
103.

23.
-89.
-61.

103

-43

.33

21.
115.
-75.
104.
112.
100.

14.
147.
168.
-61.
122.
.62

14.
-23.

28.
-71.
125.
.23

73
83
15
92
07
35
50
17
32
52
67

43
52
17
40
75

50
63
17

65
85
47

72
48
40
48
85
18
03
88
03
15
42
08
88
52
47
20
85
70
93
67
90
62
35
42
32
97
98
47
62
85
32
63
75

48.
.25

38

-31.
39.
11.
33.
44,
40.
-9.

-17.
10.
45,

.48
50.
14.

-25.
41.
39.
46.

.22
35.
l6.
44,
50.
64.
37.

-22.
24.
41.
15.
38.
17.
38.
44,
40.
47.
32.
37.

.93
37.

-31.
43.
13.
15.
34.
35.

-33.
18.

-23.
43.
43.
47.
37.
37.

.23

41.

.28

42.

39.

12.

31

87

93
95
55
43
37
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50
73
65
52

08
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82
02
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07
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15
53
90
63
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30
57
10
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93
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33
53
92
70
40
42
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45
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53
05
87
60
55
38
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68
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05
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St Petersburg

St Paul
Stockholm
Sucre

Suez

Suva
Swampscott
Sydney
Tabriz
Taipei
Tallahassee
Tegucigalpa
Tehran

Tel Aviv
Thimphu
Tianjin
Timbuktu
Tirana
Tokyo
Topeka
Toronto
Trenton
Tripoli
Tunis

Ulan Bator
Vancouver
Victoria
Vienna
Vientiane
Vladivostok
Warsaw
Washington
Waterford
Wellington
Williamsburg
Windhoek
Winnipeg
Wuhan

Xian
Xining
Yaounde
Yosemite
Zurich

-82.
-93.

18.
-68.

32.
178.
-70.
.22

46.
121.
.27
.22
51.
34.
89.
.20

151

-84
-87

117

-3.
19.
139.
-95.
-79.
-74.
13.
10.
106.
-123.
55.
l6.
102.
131.
21.
-77.
-7.
174.
-76.
17.
-97.
.28
108.
101.
11.
-119.
.53

114

67
08
05
15
55
42
92

30
50

43
80
65

02
83
77
67
38
73
18
18
88
12
45
33
60
93
00
02
10
78
70
10
15

87
92
52
55

27.
44,
59.
-19.
29.
-18.
42.
-33.
38.
25.
30.
14.
35.
32.
27.
39.
l6.
41.
35.
39.
43.
.22
32.
36.
47.
49.
-4.
.22
17.
43.
.25
38.
.25

40

48

52

52

-41.
.27

37

-22.
49.
30.

.25

36.

.87

37.

47.

34

77
95
33
50
97
13
48
87
08
05
43
10
67
08
47
13
77
33
70
03
53

90
80
92
27
63

97
17

70
30
57
88
60
63

85
38
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